



2026.06.24 15:35:40

\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ LA.APP. 147/2017

M/S SHREE KRISHNA ESTATE PVT LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Mohit Kumar
Sharma, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi proxy for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO (Legal) for
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.07.2017**

Learned counsel for appellant submits that the appeals relating to the same village namely L.A. APP. Nos.44/2017, 45/2017 and 46/2017 have been admitted by this Court on 14th February, 2017. Copy of the order dated 14th February, 2017 is handed over and taken on record.

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and officer of DMRC accept notice.

Admit.

List in the category of "Regular Matters" along with L.A. APP. Nos.44/2017, 45/2017 and 46/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 24, 2017

rsk