



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 147/2017**

M/S SHREE KRISHNA ESTATE PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Ms.K.K. Kiran Pathak, Mr.Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr.Mohd. Sueb Akhtar and
Mr.Divakar Kapil, Advocates for UOI
Mr.L.B. Rai, Mr.Vineesh Tyagi, Mr.Rohit Kumar,
Mr.D.S. Lakra, Mr.Sohan Lal, Mr.Kartik Rai and
Mr.Satvik Rai, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Tarun Johri, Mr.Ankur Gupta and
Mr.Vishwajeet Tyagi, Advocates for DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the compilation handed over in Court will also be placed on record.
2. Part arguments heard.
3. List for further arguments on 11.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2025

na